JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

March 21, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Rep. Galizio, Chair
Rep. Barnhart
Rep. D. Edwards
Rep. Jenson

Rep. Morgan

House Committee Education

Rep. Buckley, Chair
Rep. Dallum, Vice-Chair
Rep. Krummel

Rep. Lim

Rep. Roblan

Rep. Whisnant

House Committee Education

Rep. Komp
Rep. Clem
Rep. Greenlick

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 63, 64A

Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Sen. Deckert

Sen. Morse

Sen. Starr

Sen. Walker

Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Informational Meeting — Held jointly with the House Committee on

Education

HB 5029, State Mortuary and Cemetery Board — Work Session
HB 5029, Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators — Work

Session

HB 5015, Board of Licensed Professional Counselors and Therapists —

Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 63A
003 Chair Buckley Calls the meeting to order at 3:23 p.m.
005 Chair Galizio Opens the Informational Meeting on Education Enterprise
Budgeting.
013 James Sager,

066

365
369
372
375
Tape 64A

Governor’s Education
Policy Advisor

Nancy Heiligman,
Associate Vice President
for Finance and
Administration, Oregon
State University

Rep. Krummel
Ms. Heiligman
Rep. Krummel

Ms. Heiligman

Presents a power point presentation on the Gates Budget
Project (Exhibit #1);

Presents PK-20 Education Enterprise, Progress Report
(Exhibit #2).



001
006

007
010
015
020
021
025
030
037
045
055
062
069
083
092

101
107
111
116
126
144
154
186
203
226
248
269
273
294
313
350
357
377
385
391
395
398
402
411

Ms. Heiligman
Chair Buckley

Sen. Morse
Ms. Heiligman
Rep. Dallum
Rep. Barnhart
Ms. Heiligman
Rep. Dallum
Ms. Heiligman
Sen. Devlin
Ms. Heiligman
Sen. Devlin
Ms. Heiligman
Rep. Roblan
Ms. Heiligman
Chair Galizio

Rep. Roblan
Ms. Heiligman
Rep. Roblan
Ms. Heiligman
Mr. Sager
Rep. Dallum
Mr. Sager
Chair Galizio
Ms. Heiligman
Sen. Morse
Ms. Heiligman
Rep. Edwards
Ms. Heiligman
Rep. Edwards
Mr. Sager
Rep. Whisnant
Ms. Heiligman
Rep. Whisnant
Ms. Heiligman
Rep. Krummel
Ms. Heiligman
Rep. Krummel
Ms. Heiligman
Rep. Krummel

Continues her testimony on the progress report.

Announces that the Work Sessions on: HB 5029, State
Mortuary and Cemetery Board, HB 5029, Board of Examiners
of Nursing Home Administrators, HB 5015, Board of Licensed
Professional Counselors and Therapists carried over to April 5,
2007.



Tape 63B

001
018

031
041
068
081
085

Additional Exhibits:

Rep. Krummel
Mr. Sager

Rep. Krummel
Rep. Barnhart
Ms. Heiligman
Chair Buckley
Chair Galizio

Continues his comment to Ms. Heiligman.

Adjourns the meeting at 4:42 p.m.

Written response on questions from the Committee, 3/20/2007 (Exhibit #3).



