JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

March 21, 2007 Hearing Room F 3:00 p.m. Tapes: 63, 64A **Members Present:** Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Sen. Deckert Rep. Barnhart Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Morse Rep. Jenson Sen. Starr Rep. Morgan **House Committee Education** Rep. Buckley, Chair Rep. Dallum, Vice-Chair Rep. Krummel Rep. Lim Rep. Roblan Rep. Whisnant Members Excused: House Committee Education Sen. Walker Rep. Komp Rep. Clem Rep. Greenlick Staff Present: Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office **Measures or Issues Heard:** Informational Meeting - Held jointly with the House Committee on Education HB 5029, State Mortuary and Cemetery Board – Work Session HB 5029, Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators – Work Session HB 5015, Board of Licensed Professional Counselors and Therapists -Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 63A		
003	Chair Buckley	Calls the meeting to order at 3:23 p.m.
005	Chair Galizio	Opens the Informational Meeting on Education Enterprise Budgeting.
013	James Sager, Governor's Education Policy Advisor	
066	Nancy Heiligman, Associate Vice President for Finance and Administration, Oregon State University	Presents a power point presentation on the Gates Budget Project (Exhibit #1) ; Presents PK-20 Education Enterprise, Progress Report (Exhibit #2) .
365	Rep. Krummel	
369	Ms. Heiligman	
372	Rep. Krummel	
375	Ms. Heiligman	
Tape 64A		

001	Ms. Heiligman
006	Chair Buckley
007	Sen. Morse
010	Ms. Heiligman
015	Rep. Dallum
020	Rep. Barnhart
021	Ms. Heiligman
025	Rep. Dallum
030	Ms. Heiligman
037	Sen. Devlin
045	Ms. Heiligman
055	Sen. Devlin
062	Ms. Heiligman
069	Rep. Roblan
083	Ms. Heiligman
092	Chair Galizio

101	Rep. Roblan
107	Ms. Heiligman
111	Rep. Roblan
116	Ms. Heiligman
126	Mr. Sager
144	Rep. Dallum
154	Mr. Sager
186	Chair Galizio
203	Ms. Heiligman
226	Sen. Morse
248	Ms. Heiligman
269	Rep. Edwards
273	Ms. Heiligman
294	Rep. Edwards
313	Mr. Sager
350	Rep. Whisnant
357	Ms. Heiligman
377	Rep. Whisnant
385	Ms. Heiligman
391	Rep. Krummel
395	Ms. Heiligman
398	Rep. Krummel
402	Ms. Heiligman
411	Rep. Krummel

Continues her testimony on the progress report.

Announces that the Work Sessions on: HB 5029, State Mortuary and Cemetery Board, HB 5029, Board of Examiners of Nursing Home Administrators, HB 5015, Board of Licensed Professional Counselors and Therapists carried over to April 5, 2007.

Tape 63B

001	Rep. Krummel	Continues his comment to Ms. Heiligman.
018	Mr. Sager	
031	Rep. Krummel	
041	Rep. Barnhart	
068	Ms. Heiligman	
081	Chair Buckley	
085	Chair Galizio	Adjourns the meeting at 4:42 p.m.

Additional Exhibits: Written response on questions from the Committee, 3/20/2007 (Exhibit #3).